503534525 10/22/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3581152

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THIERRY LEFLOUR	06/25/2015
JACQUES RAULT	04/13/2015
STEPHANE CLAUDEL	04/13/2015
ISABELLE PREVOST	04/13/2015
JEROME PIGOURIER	04/13/2015
CELIA FERNANDEZ	05/28/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AXENS	
Street Address:	89 BOULEVARD FRANKLIN ROOSEVELT	
Internal Address:	BP 50802	
City:	RUEIL MALMAISON	
State/Country:	tate/Country: FRANCE	
Postal Code: F-92502		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14743048

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)834-0525

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2818345675

Email: dorothy.m.krchnak@exxonmobil.com
Correspondent Name: EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL COMPANY

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 2149

Address Line 4: BAYTOWN, TEXAS 77522-2149

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2014EM001/2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMANDA K. JENKINS	
SIGNATURE:	/Amanda K Jenkins/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2015	

PATENT 503534525 REEL: 036853 FRAME: 0389

Total Attachments: 3

source=2014EM001-US-2-2015-10-22-Assignment-AxensInvtoAxens#page1.tif source=2014EM001-US-2-2015-10-22-Assignment-AxensInvtoAxens#page2.tif source=2014EM001-US-2-2015-10-22-Assignment-AxensInvtoAxens#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 036853 FRAME: 0390

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Any. Docket No. 2014EM001

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):			
\boxtimes	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention		
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention		
	United States Patent Application Serial No.:		
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:	
\boxtimes	United States Provisional Patent Ap	optication Serial No.: 62/037.645	
Date of Filing: August 15, 2014			
	United States Patent No(s).:		
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.:		
	Other (specify)		
Title of the Invention			
"Aromatics Production Process"			
Inventors (assignors)			
Name		Address	
lbierry L	Leriour	59 Boulevard Lefebyre, Paris, France 75015	
Jacques F	Rault	8 rue Abel, Paris, France 75812 6 rue Georges Pompidou, Verneuil sur Seine, France	
		78480	
Isabelle Prevost		1 bis rue Renec Gerhard, Rueil Malmaison, France 92500	
Jerome Pi	igourier 6	O Route des gardes, Meudon, France 92190	
Céliu Fernandez 11 rue d		1 rue du Docteur Finlay, París, France 75015	
Assignee			
	Name	Address	
Axens		9 Boulevard Franklin Roosevelt	
	1	3P 50802	
		-92502 Rucil Malmaison, France	

Page Lof3

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignce)

Atty. Docket No. 2014EM001

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged:

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights. Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee:

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignce, as assignce of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert in this instrument the serial number and filling date for the above-referenced patent application.

Inventor's Signatures:

DATE

25/06/2015

<u>L CHAUMETTE</u>

Thierry LeFlour (inventor)

Winess (Signature)

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignce)

Atty. Docket No. 2014EM001

DATE 43/04/2015	<u> </u>
Palaul CHAUMETTE Witness (Print Name)	/ Jacques Rault (Inventor)
DATE 43/04/2045	Stéphane Claudel (Invenior)
Palack CHAUMETTE Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE 13/04/2015	Isahelle Prevost (inventor)
Patruck CHAUNETTE Witness (Print Name)	Winner(Signature)
DATE <u>43/04/2015</u>	Jérôme Pigourier (Inventor)
Patrick CHAMETTE Witness (Print Name)	(Signature)
DATE <u>28/05/2045</u> .	Célia Fernandez (Inventor)
Policiel CHAUSTETT (Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)

Page 3 of 3